General Specifi cations
Horsepower: ¼ to 25 HP (0.18 to 18.5 kW)
Supply Power:
 Single Phase: 208 or 240VAC
 Three Phase: 208, 240, 400, 480 or 590VAC
  50 or 60 Hz (+10/-15%)
Motors: The SCD is designed to operate standard
polyphase induction motors rated for 200, 230, 400, 460

5 (3.7) 19.6 / 17.1 17.5 / 15.2 SD250 B2 4.6 (2.1)
7 ½ (5.5) 28 / 25 25 / 22 SD275 C1 7.3 (3.3)
10 (7.5) 34 / 32 30 / 28 SD2100 C1 7.5 (3.4)
15 (11) 54 / 48 48 / 42 SD2150 D1 13.0 (5.9)
20 (15) 65 / 61 58 / 54 SD2200 D1 13.5 (6.1)
Input Line Voltage: 400 / 480 Volt 3Ø     Output Voltage: 0 - 400 / 460 Volt 3Ø
Input Output IP 20 Dimensions
HP (kW) Amps Amps Model Size Weight1
 ½ (0.37) 1.6 / 1.4 1.3 / 1.1 SD405 A1 1.9 (0.9)
1 (0.75) 2.9 / 2.5 2.4 / 2.1 SD410 A2 2.4 (1.1)
1 ½ (1.1) 4.0 / 3.6 3.4 / 3.0 SD415 A3 2.9 (1.3)
2 (1.5) 4.6 / 4.0 3.9 / 3.4 SD420 A3 3.1 (1.4)
3 (2.2) 6.2 / 5.4 5.5 / 4.8 SD430 A3 3.2 (1.5)
5 (3.7) 9.8 / 8.6 8.7 / 7.6 SD450 B2 4.6 (2.1)
7 ½ (5.5) 14.2 / 12.4 12.6 / 11.0 SD475 C1 7.2 (3.3)
10 (7.5) 18.1 / 15.8 16.1 / 14.0 SD4100 C1 7.5 (3.4)
15 (11) 27 / 24 24 / 21 SD4150 D1 13.3 (6.0)
20 (15) 35 / 31 31 / 27 SD4200 D1 13.5 (6.1)
25 (18.5) 44 / 38 39 / 34 SD4250 D1 13.8 (6.3)
Input Line Voltage: 480 / 590 Volt 3Ø     Output Voltage: 0 - 460 / 575 Volt 3Ø
Input Output IP 20 Dimensions
HP (kW) Amps Amps Model Size Weight1
1 (0.75) 2.2 / 2.0 1.9 / 1.7 SD510 A2 2.4 (1.1)
2 (1.5) 4.0 / 3.5 3.4 / 3.0 SD520 A3 3.1 (1.4)
3 (2.2) 4.7 4.2 SD530 B2 4.1 (1.9)
5 (3.7) 7.4 6.6 SD550 B2 4.7 (2.1)
7 ½ (5.5) 11.2 9.9 SD575 C1 7.1 (3.2)
10 (7.5) 13.7 12.2 SD5100 C1 7.4 (3.4)
15 (11) 22 19 SD5150 D1 7.7 (6.0)
20 (15) 27 24 SD5200 D1 13.5 (6.1)
25 (18.5) 31 27 SD5250 D1 14.0 (6.3)
SCD_DATA-E3CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net